Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			04/10/2007		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Jens SCHOUENBORG				04/10/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	NEUROVAT	NEUROVATION			
Street Address:	Mariagatan 8	Mariagatan 8			
City:	Lund				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	S-223 53				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type			Number		11253936
Application Number: 112		11253	3936		
PCT Number: SE05		SE050	01555		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(202)772-5858Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:beasley@blankrome.comCorrespondent Name:Michael C. GreenbaumAddress Line 1:600 New Hampshire AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 1200Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			000309-00512		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael C. Greenbaum		
Total Attachments: 2 source=00030900512assign1#page1.tif					

500499885

I

PATENT REEL: 020719 FRAME: 0986

I

PATENT REEL: 020719 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 19th day of October, 2004, by Jens SCHOUENBORG, of Lund, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), who has invented certain new and useful improvements in the inventions which are the subject of the three (3) following U.S. and International Patent Applications (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS"):

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/624500, entitled "THE ELECTRONIC PLASTER," filed October 19, 2004;

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/253936, entitled METHOD AND MEANS FOR ELECTRICAL STIMULATION OF CUTANEOUS SENSORY RECEPTORS," filed October 19, 2005; and

International Application No. PCT/SE2005/001555, entitled "METHOD AND MEANS FOR ELECTRICAL STIMULATION OF CUTANEOUS SENSORY RECEPTORS," filed October 19, 2005.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to NEUROVATION AB, a corporation of Sweden, of Mariagatan 8, S-223 53 Lund, Sweden, its principal place of business, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of the PATENTS.

This Assignment includes all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the PATENTS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the PATENTS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the PATENTS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of all the PATENTS and to issue all Letters Patent for the PATENTS in the name of the ASSIGNEE, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment includes the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of any or all of the PATENTS under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. This Assignment also includes the right to sue for past infringement of the PATENTS.

PATENT REEL: 020719 FRAME: 0988

1

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees with the ASSIGNEE, for itself and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to provide to the ASSIGNEE promptly upon their request and at their expense all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENTS and any legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patents based on any of the PATENTS, improvements on the inventions of the PATENTS or said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent or Reissue Patent from the PATENTS, or extension thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is effective on the day and year first above written.

Date $\frac{2007 - 09 - 10}{\text{Jon Signature of Inventor}}$ Signature of Inventor $\frac{1}{\text{Jon Schours}}$

FEMMI O'TES VAGEN 16 247 33 SODRA SANDER

SUEDEN